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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (20th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020  5:07:47PM

Assembly District 42

 401 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 101 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 5 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  508 

(1)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  507 

 397 ZELLNOR Y. MYRIE (DEMOCRATIC)

 75 ZELLNOR Y. MYRIE (WORKING FAMILIES)

 2 TUCKER COBURN (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  475 

Unrecorded  32 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (20th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020  5:07:47PM

Assembly District 43

 30,583 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 6,750 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 236 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 291 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  37,860 

(236)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  37,624 

 27,253 ZELLNOR Y. MYRIE (DEMOCRATIC)

 5,083 ZELLNOR Y. MYRIE (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1,185 TUCKER COBURN (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 ALAN WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALBERT BENARROCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW COUMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARRAHAM BENAROCHE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARYEH HOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 AVI LESCUES (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERL MALCHAISKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DLIDONT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH GLASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD HESHY TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 HERSHY TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HESCHY TICHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 INGRID MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IVANKA TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE HAMILTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSEE HAMILTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSY HAMILTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH DEAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA J. QUEZADA URBINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEVI BLUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA BELK LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MACY A BRACHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC L. MINKOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 MASIA LIA (WRITE-IN)

 2 MENACHEM LEBRER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENACHEM M. RAITPORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENACHEM M.RAITPORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENADEM LEHTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENDY SIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 METHAI LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE PENCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE RUBASHKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NACUTO UZINAKL (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (20th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020  5:07:47PM

Assembly District 43

 1 NICOLAINE LAZARRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RABBI ELI COHEN CEARROLIST (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBAIN DORANCY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEBASTIEN PORSENNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHELDON ALLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 22 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERONICA PHILLIPS (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAACON BEHRMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAACOV BEHRAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAACOV BEHRMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAAKOV BLACHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAAKOV S. BLACHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEVGEVIY DEYKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOKKOU BEHRMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSEF GOLDBERG (WRITE-IN)

 2 ZALMAN LEW (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEV GOLDIN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  33,603 

Unrecorded  4,021 

Assembly District 49

 1,844 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 439 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 18 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 24 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  2,325 

(18)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  2,307 

 1,401 ZELLNOR Y. MYRIE (DEMOCRATIC)

 252 ZELLNOR Y. MYRIE (WORKING FAMILIES)

 121 TUCKER COBURN (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 BOWIE FRANCIS (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,779 

Unrecorded  528 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (20th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020  5:07:47PM

Assembly District 51

 10,416 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,338 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 54 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 182 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  12,990 

(54)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  12,936 

 8,125 ZELLNOR Y. MYRIE (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,481 ZELLNOR Y. MYRIE (WORKING FAMILIES)

 468 TUCKER COBURN (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 AHMAR AZIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER G KEANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAU YIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVE PORTNOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERSHY TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAZ ZEPEDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN GAWEDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSPH DESENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS ROSSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO MATTERA (WRITE-IN)

 2 NICOLE MALLIOTKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBAIN DORANCY (WRITE-IN)

 16 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR RAMIREZ (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  11,105 

Unrecorded  1,831 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (20th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020  5:07:47PM

Assembly District 52

 6,054 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,767 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 168 FEDERAL

 4 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 42 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  9,035 

(172)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  8,863 

 5,731 ZELLNOR Y. MYRIE (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,526 ZELLNOR Y. MYRIE (WORKING FAMILIES)

 258 TUCKER COBURN (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 HILLARY R. CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES LANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA B MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL HIMMELSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SYLVESTER STALLONE (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  8,525 

Unrecorded  338 

Assembly District 55

 14,550 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,687 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 9 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 275 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  16,521 

(9)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  16,512 

 14,291 ZELLNOR Y. MYRIE (DEMOCRATIC)

 854 ZELLNOR Y. MYRIE (WORKING FAMILIES)

 163 TUCKER COBURN (LIBERTARIAN)

 2 CHUCK SCHUMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARLENE MEALY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEY RAMONA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  15,319 

Unrecorded  1,193 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (20th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020  5:07:47PM

Assembly District 56

 1,930 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 317 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 10 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 18 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  2,275 

(10)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  2,265 

 1,759 ZELLNOR Y. MYRIE (DEMOCRATIC)

 261 ZELLNOR Y. MYRIE (WORKING FAMILIES)

 59 TUCKER COBURN (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 HESKY HAROLD TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAYLOR FIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,082 

Unrecorded  183 

Assembly District 57

 13,555 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 3,803 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 130 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 105 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  17,593 

(130)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  17,463 

 12,232 ZELLNOR Y. MYRIE (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,302 ZELLNOR Y. MYRIE (WORKING FAMILIES)

 232 TUCKER COBURN (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 BEA HOLDEN TEWDEVELOPERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CUCKER TOBURN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENIENE MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 2 JESSE HAMILTON (WRITE-IN)

 3 JESSIE HAMILTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEON TROTSKY (WRITE-IN)

 2 LINDSAY STRICKE BREESMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLANIKE ALABI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PIERRE GRAVES (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN BARNES (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  16,785 

Unrecorded  678 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (20th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020  5:07:47PM

Assembly District 58

 11,393 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,604 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 12 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 148 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  13,157 

(12)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  13,145 

 11,891 ZELLNOR Y. MYRIE (DEMOCRATIC)

 577 ZELLNOR Y. MYRIE (WORKING FAMILIES)

 82 TUCKER COBURN (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 ISHMAEL WILKISON (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  12,559 

Unrecorded  586 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (20th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020  5:07:47PM

Total for State Senator (20th Senatorial District) - Kings County

 90,726 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 19,806 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 638 FEDERAL

 4 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 1,090 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  112,264 

(642)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  111,622 

 83,080 ZELLNOR Y. MYRIE (DEMOCRATIC)

 16,411 ZELLNOR Y. MYRIE (WORKING FAMILIES)

 2,570 TUCKER COBURN (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 AHMAR AZIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALBERT BENARROCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW COUMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARRAHAM BENAROCHE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARYEH HOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 AVI LESCUES (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEA HOLDEN TEWDEVELOPERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERL MALCHAISKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOWIE FRANCIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER G KEANE (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHUCK SCHUMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CUCKER TOBURN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARLENE MEALY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAU YIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVE PORTNOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DLIDONT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH GLASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENIENE MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD HESHY TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 3 HERSHY TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HESCHY TICHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HESKY HAROLD TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY R. CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 INGRID MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISHMAEL WILKISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 IVANKA TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES LANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAZ ZEPEDA (WRITE-IN)

 3 JESSE HAMILTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSEE HAMILTON (WRITE-IN)

 3 JESSIE HAMILTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSY HAMILTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEY RAMONA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (20th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020  5:07:47PM

Total for State Senator (20th Senatorial District) - Kings County

 1 JOHN GAWEDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSPH DESENA (WRITE-IN)

 2 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH DEAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA J. QUEZADA URBINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEON TROTSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEVI BLUM (WRITE-IN)

 2 LINDSAY STRICKE BREESMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA BELK LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS ROSSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MACY A BRACHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC L. MINKOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO MATTERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MASIA LIA (WRITE-IN)

 2 MENACHEM LEBRER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENACHEM M. RAITPORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENACHEM M.RAITPORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENADEM LEHTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENDY SIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 METHAI LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE PENCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE RUBASHKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NACUTO UZINAKL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLAINE LAZARRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 NICOLE MALLIOTKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLANIKE ALABI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA B MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PIERRE GRAVES (WRITE-IN)

 1 RABBI ELI COHEN CEARROLIST (WRITE-IN)

 2 RUBAIN DORANCY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL HIMMELSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEBASTIEN PORSENNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHELDON ALLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN BARNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SYLVESTER STALLONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAYLOR FIELD (WRITE-IN)

 65 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERONICA PHILLIPS (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR RAMIREZ (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (20th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020  5:07:47PM

Total for State Senator (20th Senatorial District) - Kings County

 1 YAACON BEHRMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAACOV BEHRAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAACOV BEHRMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAAKOV BLACHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAAKOV S. BLACHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEVGEVIY DEYKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOKKOU BEHRMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSEF GOLDBERG (WRITE-IN)

 2 ZALMAN LEW (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEV GOLDIN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  102,232 

Unrecorded  9,390 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 1, 2020.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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